
6/10/2014 Arizona PHA Waiting List Log

PHA Name L/R and/or Section 8

Local

Preferences Waitlist Open/Closed Contact Person email address Telephone #
information updated on   

9/9/11 

Public 

Housing Section 8

Public 

Housing Section 8

ABC c/o HOM Inc. N/A 125

date and time 

(mainstream) N/A Closed Brian Petersen brianpetersen@hominc.com

(602) 265-4640  

X113

Arizona Dept. of Housing N/A 160

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), working, 

job training program, 

elderly/disabled, veteran, 

domestic violence. N/A Closed Greg Cooper Greg.Cooper@azhousing.gov (602) 771-1000

Chandler 303 486

displaced, local 

(live/work in the 

jurisdiction), workin Open Closed Kurt Knutson kurt.knutson@chandleaz.gov (480) 782-3200

Cochise County N/A 558

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), 

elderly/disabled, working N/A Closed Anita Baca abaca@cochise.az.gov (520) 432-8880

Douglas N/A 193

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), veteran, 

working, domestic 

violence, disaster, 

disabled/elderly, 

displaced N/A Closed Christina Gomez christina.gomez@douglasaz.gov (520) 417-7385

Eloy 50 183

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction) Open Open Emmally Mercer Emmally@eloyha.com (520) 466-7162

Flagstaff 265 358

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), 

displaced, homeless, 

disaster, domestic 

violence Open Closed Mike Gouhin mike@flagha.org (928) 526-0002

Gila County N/A 53

local (live/work in the 

jurisdiction) N/A Closed Malissa Buzan mbuzan@co.gila.az.us (928) 425-7631

Glendale 155 1054

displaced, local 

(living/working in the 

jurisdiction), working, 

domestic violence, 

disabled/elderly Open Closed Elaine Adamczyk Eadamczyk@glendaleaz.com (623) 930-2180 

mailto:brianpetersen@hominc.com
mailto:Greg.Cooper@azhousing.gov
mailto:kurt.knutson@chandleaz.gov
mailto:abaca@cochise.az.gov
mailto:christina.gomez@douglasaz.gov
mailto:Emmally@eloyha.com
mailto:mike@flagha.org
mailto:mbuzan@co.gila.az.us
mailto:Eadamczyk@glendaleaz.com


6/10/2014 Arizona PHA Waiting List Log

PHA Name L/R and/or Section 8

Local

Preferences Waitlist Open/Closed Contact Person email address Telephone #

Maricopa County 898 1562

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), 

elderly/disabled, 

working, veteran Open Closed Gloria Munoz g.munoz@maricopahousing.org (602) 744-4500

Mesa N/A 1634

live in the jurisdiction, 

displaced N/A Closed Mary Berumen mary.berumen@mesaaz.gov (480) 644-3536

Mohave County N/A 334

elderly, disabled, 

homeless, domestic 

violence, working N/A Closed Susie Parel-Duranceau susie.parel-duranceau@co.mohave.az.us (928) 753-0723

Nogales 226 192

local (live/work in 

jurisdiction), displaced, 

working, homeless, 

domestic violence, 

veteran, elderly/disabled Open Closed Hector Bojorquez hbojorquez@cityofnogales.net (520) 287-4183

Phoenix 2966 6376

displaced, local 

(living/working in the 

jurisdiction), working, 

elderly/disabled Open Closed Karl Matzinger karl.matzinger@phoenix.gov (602) 534-2142

Pima County N/A 877

working, 

elderly/disabled, 

displaced N/A Closed Sally Stang Sally.Stang@tucsonaz.gov (520) 791-4739

Pinal County 169 584

local (live/work in 

jurisdiction), displaced, 

working, domestic 

violence,  elderly, 

disabled Open Closed Adeline Allen adeline.allen@pinalcountyaz.gov (520) 866-7201

Scottsdale N/A 735

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), working, 

elderly/disabled N/A Closed Michelle Albanese malbanese@scottsdaleaz.gov (480) 312-7717

South Tucson 176 132

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), working, 

elderly, disabled Open Closed Marilyn Chico stha@theriver.com (520) 623-8481

Tempe N/A 1082

local (living/working in 

the jurisdiction), working N/A Closed Liz Chavez liz_chavez@tempe.gov (480) 350-8950

Tucson 1526 4611

displaced, 

elderly/disabled, working Closed Closed Sally Stang Sally.Stang@tucsonaz.gov (520) 791-4739
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Williams 30 47

local (live/work in the 

jurisdiction), domestic 

violence Open Open Debb Fuller debbfuller@aol.com (928) 635-4717
Winslow 55 128 no preferences Open Open Jesus (Jesse) Fernandez wphd@cableone.net (928) 289-4617
Yuma City 235 1163 date and time Open Closed Michael Morrissey michaelm@hacy.org (928) 782-3823

Yuma County 159 401

displaced, local 

(live/work in the 

jurisdiction), 

disabled/elderly Open Closed Gloria Malleck gloria.malleck@yumacountyaz.gov (928) 627-8828
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